504260071 03/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4306751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MARTIN KAYE	09/02/2011
GUY KRIPPNER	09/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER IDI HEART & DIABETES INSTITUTE HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	75 COMMERCIAL ROAD
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14238961				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124257200

Email: NBENOWITZ@KENYON.COM
Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH KENYON

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16498/264061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Kaye-Krippner-to-Baker#page1.tif source=Assignment-Kaye-Krippner-to-Baker#page2.tif

PATENT 504260071 REEL: 041485 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

David Martin Kaye, an Australian citizen of 16 Hornby Street, Beaumaris, Victoria 3193, Australia AND

Guy Krippner, an Australian citizen of 27 Nicholas Street, Geelong, Victoria 3220, Australia

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in "CONTROLLED-RELEASE FORMULATION" ("the Invention") the specification of which was filed on 16 August 2011 as US Application No. US 61/524028.

AND WHEREAS.

Baker IDI Heart & Diabetes Institute Holdings Limited, of 75 Commercial Road, Melbourne 3004, Australia, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia,

herein referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention whatsoever and wheresoever subsisting or capable if being acquired throughout the world in respect of the Invention and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all patents or other form of legal protection applied for anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention, and the right, either presently existing or arising at any time in the future, to make application for an obtain legal protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention, specifically including the right to file applications for patents, and claim priority, based on any application filed in respect of the Invention.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements anywhere in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Deed on the dates indicated below:

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by)

the said David Martin Kaye in the presence of:	
2-N+	David Martin Kay
Witness Name (printed): Jayre Chin - Dush) Total: 2.9.2011
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the said Guy Krippner in the presence of:	} / / /
and the second s	S VOTKUNDE
Lians delan	Guy Krippner
Witness Name (printed):	Date: 6 - 8-1-7-11.
N. 2. 12 S. 163 DAG	

EXECU	TE	D f	or and	or	behalf	of	Bak	er	IDI
Heart	&	D	iabet	es	Institu	te	H	ildi	ngs
Limited	by	its	duly	aut	horised	of	ficer	în	the
presence	of:								

Name (printed): ELISE NEEDHAM

Nam Opriow/WELMS

Positiere bedeneral manager

COMMERCIALISATION & RESEARCH CONTRACTS

Date: ^{\$\infty} \$\infty\$ \$\infty\$ \$\infty\$ \$\infty\$ \$\infty\$ 20(1)

2

PATENT REEL: 041485 FRAME: 0959